

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-0820 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 8/21/2017 In control: PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

On agenda: 12/12/2017 Final action: 12/12/2017

Title: Commission District(s): All

SS - Rehabilitation of Two (2) Flex Bar Screen Systems (Sole Source): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of the purchase of replacement parts for the rehabilitation

of the flex bar screen systems. Awarded to Duperon Corporation. Amount Not To Exceed:

\$250,000.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. Non-Competitive Procurement Request Form

D	ate	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1	2/12/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
1	2/5/2017	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
1	2/5/2017	1	Board of Commissioners		

Purchasing Type: Sole Source (SS)

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:

Commission District(s): All

SS - Rehabilitation of Two (2) Flex Bar Screen Systems (Sole Source): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of the purchase of replacement parts for the rehabilitation of the flex bar screen systems. Awarded to Duperon Corporation. Amount Not To Exceed: \$250,000.00.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:

This repair will improve the efficiency and reliability of the flex bar screen systems at the Snapfinger Advanced Water Treatment Plant. The flex bar screen system is used to rake debris to alleviate spills, damage to pumps and impellers and also to comply with EPD requirements. These systems have been utilized by the County since 2007. The vendor is the sole manufacturer and patent holder of all parts required to complete the rehabilitation.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval of the sole source with:

Duperon Corporation, 1200 Leon Scott Court, Saginaw, MI 48600

File #: 2017-0820, Version: 1

Amount Not To Exceed: \$250,000.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 1. Amount Spent To Date:

\$99,860.00

2. Funding General - Operating (DWM)